

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 21 5318

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc.

1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. Salisbury, MD 21801 USA

for the scope

The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies & Harnesses, Connectors, Defense Antenna Systems, Multi-Function RF Systems, Optical Tranceivers, RF/Microwave Components, SATCOM Antenna Systems, Semiconductor Test, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

See attachment for complete listing of sites

has established and applies an Occupational Health and Safety Management System. An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

ISO 45001:2018

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from June 8, 2023 until June 7, 2026 With a re-issue date on May 17, 2024



Michael Fernald Centralized Certification Body Manager Page 1 of 3



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 21 5318

Certificate Holder:

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. Salisbury, MD 21801 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. Salisbury, MD 21801 USA	Central Function, The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of RF/Microwave Components and Custom Interconnect Solutions
Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 2001 NE 46th St Suite 188 Kansas City, MO 64116 USA	The Design, Development, Assembly, Inspection, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions
Smiths Interconnect, Inc. 4726 Eisenhower Boulevard Tampa, FL 33634 USA	The Design, Manufacture, Testing and Repair of Multi- Function RF Systems, Defense Antenna Systems and SATCOM Antenna Systems
ANTARES ADVANCED TEST TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) CO. LTD (Smiths Interconnect Suzhou) No 14 Unit, No. 78 Xinglin Road, Suzhou Industrial Park Suzhou, P.R. China Post Code: 215026	The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Semiconductor Test Solutions, Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions
Smiths Interconnect Canada, Inc. 16771 Chemin Ste-Marie Kirkland, Quebec H9H 5H3 Canada	The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of Optical Transceivers and Custom Interconnect Solutions
SMITHS INTERCONNECT HYPERTAC S.A 31 Rue Isidore Maille Saint-Aubin-lès-Elbeuf 76410 France	The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions
Hypertac GmbH Ulrichsberger Straße 17 Deggendorf 94465 Germany	The Manufacture, Assembly, Testing and Sales of Cable Assemblies & Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions.
Hypertac SPA Via P.D. da Bissone 7A Genova Via Albareto (GE) 16153 Italy	The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions
TRAK Microwave Ltd 29 Dunsinane Avenue Dundee DD2 3QF United Kingdom	The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing, and Sales of RF/Microwave Components and Custom Interconnect Solutions



Michael Fernald Centralized Certification Body Manager Page 2 of 3



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.



CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 19 4964

Certificate Holder:

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 1725 N. Salisbury Blvd. Salisbury, MD 21801 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Smiths Connectors Tunisia SARL ZI Route de Khniss BP100 Monastir 5000 Tunisia	The Manufacture, Assembly and Testing of Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions.
Smiths Interconnect Mexico, S. de R.L. Boulevard (Blvd.) La Encantada Industrial #20221-B, Col. Fideicomiso El Florido, Tijuana, BC 22234 Mexico	The Manufacture, Assembly, and Testing of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, Semiconductor Test and Custom Interconnect Solutions
Smiths Interconnect, S.A. Zona Franca Coyol Edificio 25B.1 La Garita, Alajuela 20113 Costa Rica	The Manufacture, Assembly, and Testing of Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, RF/Microwave Components, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions



Michael Fernald Centralized Certification Body Manager Page 3 of 3 TUDY BO 45001

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.